A service of the serv	***		. 1.71.1	1	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. 1	url i Jan'03] .	4	D'one b	15
Date In: 01/07/30	Jeb description		Date &Time Completed	Doug	
Ref HI NA/MS620006858/13	SAS c-filling		i .		
VED IND FBQ 58GES	E-mail (white at	ns, AIC 2hrs)			
11114 /3/06/20 1025	I-Motor Claim	l'orm	Vi		
^	I-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs	Tit 4prs)		
the (IP) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplon	ded			
	Assessment/Sur	vey Report	]		
If himrer:	Ass't Report by	Fax/Handto	Owner/With		were received
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / GW: (	¥	-15-0140	Tol:	Fax:	
FP Particulius: Veh No: ≤	GX6225U	, INC(	)/Non-INC( ).		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:	)	
Policy No: ( ) Pari	iod: (	)	Cover Type: (		
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:	1000/7	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	lote-Est. Status (W		%; P: 21-79%. P: 80	-100%]	
	/arranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
	00()/\$2,000(		Commence Commence Commence	THEN TO THE	
Concede Keninglica & K. F. Bossie (1997)	AMERICAN ENGLIS	源的对象的到"	ar and the state of the state o	27. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	<u> </u>
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's Infon		lidential & St	ictly NO rafer of repaire	г	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.		, - no 1 3		
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / N	O( );T	owing Co: (		/
uemaeispreediscalahiirraniilgaichiir			The Clarity of the 14	dundiff of the last	y ·
	ourtesy Car ( )	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	.( -)				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	000] (-)				
Injurý:					<u> </u>
	CONTROL OF THE AVOID	AND THE PROPERTY OF			
Newtone CASSIGN STREET, CASSIGN		Profession No. 2016	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	ARRING MARIE LAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	म् स्त्री रहते
					स्त्रवस्य हो। 
10-444 3- 1					1, 11, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2,
460 200 03 476		The same same same same same same same sam		Wastersandens	(Li)Jilla (
NA 2003476		Invojectice	(in) in (in) (in) (in) in (in) in (in) (in)	17 S. (18 S. (18) S. (	(Li)Jilla (
Cover a viscomo a una missa la propria de la como de la		Invoice I ce  1) AR; Andden  2) DA; Damege	Christian Christians Reporting (530); Assussment (5190); INC	Wastersandens	(Lipita)
latiniotes variotidoveses	1	Involge Ist  1) AR; Andden  2) DA; Damege  3) TF; Tewing I	(in) it (io) (i) (ii) (ii) (ii) (ii) (iii)	(\$10) \$40/\$45 \$120	(Li)Jilla (
Tannindes Particidavs sessions (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)	-1	Involve Heli 1) AR; Andden 2) DA; Darnege 3) TF; Towing I 4) FT; Follow-I 5) PT; Follow-I Per claiming.	(Appeting (530); Reporting (530); Assessment (5100); INC  inough Survey brough Survey (Reservey) sainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2	(\$10) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (905)	(Li)Jilla (
Innienta Parifeidovs 22		involge Res 1) AR; Andden 2) DA; Damege 3) TF; Tewing I 4) FT; Follow-I 5) FT; Follow-I Per alainulus: 6) TR; Re-inspe	(Brintfibin Chrechills) Reporting (530); Assessment (5100); INC Incough Survey Incough Survey (Resurvey) LaipstiNG Only (wef 10 Jan 2 atlan	(\$10) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	(Li)Jilla (
Infilmful a Particidar's se significant in a contract No:		Involge Little  1) AR; Accident  2) DA; Damege  3) TF; Tewing 1  4) FT; Fellow-T  5) FT; Fellow-T  For claimings  6) TR; Re-Impe  7) N1; Idao DA  a) NTUC Additi	Capacitation California (Salaria (Salar	(\$10) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$200 \$75	(Li)Jilla (
lanimates Particidars :		1) AR; Accident 2) DA; Darriege 3) TF; Towing 1 4) FT; Follow-T For claiming 1; Fillow-T For Contract For	(In) Strict (Sire Sills) A Separating (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC Hough Survey (Resurvey) asing INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 office Andrews) and Services: Car / Tpt Allowance	(\$100) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$200 \$120 \$200 \$	(Lipita)
Intiliant's Particulars (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)		Involve It is involved in No. 1 AR; And den 2) DA; Darrage 3) TF; Towing 1 4) FT; Follow-T For claiming 16; TR; Re-inspe 7) N1; I dae DA a) NTUC Addition 17; N5; Courtes N5; Repair C	Car/Tpt Allowance	(\$10) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$50 (925) \$75 \$160	(Lipita)
Intiliant's Particulars (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)		involge Relativolge Relativo Relativ	Reporting (330); INC  ***  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	(500) (5	(Linka)
Hamming Particidars:  Driver/Owner:  Ontact No:  amaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1	1) AR; Accident 2) DA; Darriege 3) TF; Towing 1 4) FT; Follow-T For claiming 1 5) FT; Follow-T For claiming 1 6) TR; Re-impe 7) NI; I day DA 8) NTUC Addition 1 NS; Contrary NS; Repair C NS; Fort Repair C NS; Fort Repair C TP (NII); T	Input (101) Chr. chills (101) Chill	(\$100) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$500 (\$20) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$310 \$25 \$20 \$30	(Adat/d)
Mazoo3476  Driver/Owner: Contact No: Conta		involge Relativolge Relativo Relativ	Assessment (5100); INC  reporting (530); INC  reporting (5100); INC  reporting (5100); INC  reporting (5100); INC  reporting Survey  reporting (Fesurvey)  reporting (Westivey)	(\$10) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$50 (905) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$310 \$25 \$310 \$25 \$310 \$25 \$310 \$320 \$30 \$40/\$45	(yAlin(d))

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

是中央企业的企业。 第一个中央企业中的企业中的企业中的企业中的企业中的企业中的企业中的企业中的企业中的企业中的	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	01/07/2020 10:40
Date Of Accident	13/06/2020 12:25
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC OF COMMONWEALTH AVE W & CLEMENTI AVE 6
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
the first beneath to be the company of the	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBQ5868S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	MOHAMED NAZRIN BIN MOHAMED SANI
NRIC No	SXXXX726I
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-87488516
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-87488516
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	YAMAHA
Model	XMAX 300
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MSD/VMS/19-504890-WTT
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	MOHAMED NAZRIN BIN MOHAMED SANI
NRIC No	SXXXX726I
Date Of Birth	23/09/1993
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	11/08/2016
Driving Experience	3 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-87488516
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-87488516

NOEMAIL

BLK 367 CLEMENTI AVE 2 Address

#03-521

Postcode 120367

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE Weather Conditions RAINING Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

YES NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

CLEMENTI POLICE DIVISIONAL HQ (D DIVISION )

TEL NO: 1800-7740000 - FAX NO: 67741705

Police Station Address

ROAD: 20 CLEMENTI AVENUE 5 , POSTCODE: 129858 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT:D/20200618/7007

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded? NO

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SGX6225U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 24

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

MOHAMED NAZRIN BIN MOHAMED SANI Name

Approximate Age

SLIGHT Injuries Sustain Injured person in which vehicle? FBQ5868S

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Address Postcode

### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 29/06/2020

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

1 CLEM	ENTI AUE 6	16161616171	
		B	
		950	
		A - FBQ58685	
	10 10 10 101	B-56x61254	

# DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

.2/		
10/5	refer to the police report: 0,	2020068.8
1110		
	773	
		227.
		10 V

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 29/06/2020

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARMC SketchPlanForm\_V3





1 of 3

Report No. D/20200618/7007

## POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Clementi Division HQ 20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 129858 Tel No:1800-7740000

Date/Time Report Made 18/06/2020 11:59	Vide Re	port No.		Station Diary No.
Name Of Informant	Address	3		
MOHAMED NAZRIN BIN MOHAMED SANI		K 367 CLEI PORE 1203	MENTI AVENUE 2 67	#03-521
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S9334726I	Contact Home/C	7.57	Mobile: 87488516	
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email A	ddress nzo581@gr	mail.com	
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
AVIATION REFILLER	Male	26	23/09/1993	Malay
Institution/School Name	Languag English	Language		
Date/Time Of Incident 13/06/2020 00:20	APT BL	Location Of Incident APT BLK 367 CLEMENTI AVENUE 2 #03-521 SINGAPORE 120367		

## Brief details.

Report number: T/20200615/2058

On the above mentioned date and time, I had stopped at the traffic light junction of Commonwealth Ave West & Clementi Ave 6.

I was on Commonwealth Ave West and wanted to make a right turn to Clementi Ave 6.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:  Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 18/06/2020 11:59
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

Authentication Stamp



2 of 3

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. D/20200618/7007

The Traffic was heavy and the right turn arrow was red.

When the green arrow finally appeared, I looked up and saw that several vehicles had stopped and lined up at the stop line at the opposite side of Commonwealth Ave West. I then proceeded to Turn Right towards Clementi Ave 6.

Suddenly, I was hit by SGX6225U on my left portion.

I fell and fainted. The next moment i realised i was inside the ambulance and was brought to Ng Teng Fong Hospital.

Subjects Involve			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Victim			
Person Name	MOHAMED NAZRIN BIN MOHAMED SANI		
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S9334726I
Gender	Male	Age	26
Race	Malay	Language	English
Occupation	AVIATION REFILLER	Address Type	2 P 200
Address	APT BLK 367 CLEMENTI AVENUE 2 #03-521 SINGAPORE 120367	Mobile No	87488516
Is Informant A Victim?	Yes		

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 18/06/2020 11:59
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authorization Stamp	

Authentication Stamp





POLICE REPORT (NP299)

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

3 of 3

Report No. D/20200618/7007

Person Name	MOHAMED NAZRIN BIN MOHAMED SANI (Informant)	

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

Not applicable

Signature Of Informant:
The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.

Date/Time:
18/06/2020 11:59

Officer In-Charge Of Case:

Classification Of Case:

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

ACCIDENT DATE: 13,06, 2000 (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: 12:25 (HH:MM)

LOCATION: CONTROLLED CROSS JUNCTION COMMONWEALTH AVE WEST

ACC SACRET	TAILS OF VEHICLE	V -	
	VEHICLE NUMBER: FBQS868		
OV (140.1)	NSURANCE COMPANY: MSIC		
c)F	OLICY NUMBER:		
	POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE /	THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEF	-T)
30.050			
g)v	EHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / C	AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) OMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)	
	URPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT		
i) AF	RE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR	OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)	
	NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY (	CLAIM) REPORTING ONLY)	(8)
	URED / POLICY HOLDER		
2.54 0.0	IAME: MO WOZYIN 6 MO SONI	(MALE / FEMALE)	
	RIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S9334706		6
CIA	DDRESS: CLEMENTI AVE 2 BY 3	167, #03-521 S'PORE 120361	2002
		The state of the s	
Mu. 0 2 220	ONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO F	OLICY HOLDER	
Allo of passenga DRIV	AME: AS ABOVE		
CHICAGONA CONTRACT	RIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	(MALE / FEMALE)	
	DDRESS:	CONTACT:	-
3///	>DNE00		
*d)D	DATE OF BIRTH: (23 / 09 / 19	13 1/DD/MM/VVVVI	7
	CCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDO		
	ARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	AND THE PARTY OF T	
		E INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES NO	5
		VER WITH INSURED: WHER	/
	EATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR /RA		
	DAD SURFACE: (DRY (WE) / OTH		
	ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)		
7. a)RE	PORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)		21
	ES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE	STATION: CONVEY TO HOSPITE	11
8. THIRD	PARTY VEHICLE	2061)	
	VEHICLE NUMBER: _ SGX 6	MODEL:	_
The state of the s	DRIVER'S NAME:		
	NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:	-
	PARTY VEHICLE		
V NO 04 09 (2002-	/EHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:	- "
(Indulia Via IVI ) 6)	DRIVER'S NAME: VRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:		77
( )	IRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:	
()	28		
	24	\$1	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	50
		60 #6	
/ /	email =		
29/06/20	-0		
10010	fax =	(9	
constant !	11060 -		
worky for	VIDEO =		
/ 0		30	
Clauch 1	25		
an lice report			
police report			

MSIG Insulante (Singapore) Ptd. Ltd. Ro No. No. 2004222176 4 5'senton Woy, II 21-D1, SGX Centre2, Singapore 068807 T.4 +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 MSIG msig.com.sg CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE knod Transport A. (1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 (Malaysia)

The Mator Vehicles (Third Party Ricks) Reies, 1959 (Malaysia)

Malaysia of Sarty Ricks and Compensations Act (CAP, 183 of the Restort Edition) (Republic of Singaport)

The Vehicles (Third Party Ricks and Compensation) Rules, 1996 Edition (Republic of Singaport)

Or my Amendment, Act or Acts passed to adouttion the cell. MSD/VMS/19-504890-WTT A0633-001/W0868 MINSURED : PKV \$500(PIRETHERY) \$1080(EROT 2X) CESS \$9334726I Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle FBQ58685 292 c.c. AHAMAY KOHAKED NATRIN BIR NOHAKED SAMI Name of Policyholder Criective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 95/11/2020 of Expiry of Insurance s or Classes of Persons entitled to drive rovided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted in dis not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that e Motor Vehicle is registered and licensed under the Road Traffic Act and discussion and licensing under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the ne of the accident loss or damage. dimitation as to Use domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. 1. Use for bire or revard. 2. Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing. 3. Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business. - 1. Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Yrade. Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings. WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is

sued in accordance with the provisions of the Mator Vehicles (Third-Party Risks

d Compensation) Act (Chapter, 189) and Pay IV of the Road Transport Act,

187 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Act passed in substitution thereof."

WIT INSURANCE GENCIES PTE LTD

1/11 /2010 /TI